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M.S. Lerch – Secretary/President  October 25, 2023 

2024 Society Meetings 

 

Club meetings are typically held on the first Tuesday of each month. 

 

Meeting Location:  Roswell Adult Recreation Center 

Photo Review  Tuesday January 09 (Moved to avoid New Year) 

Speaker   Tuesday February 06 

Photo Review  Tuesday March 05 

Speaker   Tuesday April 09 (Moved to avoid Easter) 

Photo Review  Tuesday May 07 

Speaker   Tuesday June 04 

Photo Review  Tuesday July 02 

Speaker   Tuesday August 06 

Photo Review  Tuesday September 10 (Moved to avoid Labor Da) 

Speaker   Tuesday October 01 

Photo Review  Tuesday November 12 (Moved to Avoid Election Day) 

 

Celebration Location: To Be Determined 

End of Year Celebration Tuesday December 03 


